

CACHE COUNTY BOUNDARY COMMISSION

David Erickson, **Chair**Kathleen Howell
Mayor Ed Buist
Deon Hunsaker
David Low
Steven Sproul
Brady Christensen

County Elected Official County Elected Official Municipal Elected Official Municipal Elected Official Citizen Representative Citizen Representative Citizen Representative

CACHE COUNTY HISTORIC COURTHOUSE, 199 NORTH MAIN STREET, LOGAN, UTAH 84321

CACHE COUNTY BOUNDARY COMMISSION

This meeting of the Cache County Boundary Commission will be live streamed on the Cache County YouTube channel at: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCa4xvEI8bnIEz3B9zw2teaA

AGENDA May 6, 2021 3:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. ITEMS OF BUSINESS
 - Review and Approval of Agenda
 - Review and Approval of Minutes (March 25, 2021)

2. Public Hearing

Considering the formal protest by Nibley City against the proposed annexation filed with Logan City by Mark Daines on behalf of Paul Ray and Leann B. Campbell & DRC Legacy Holdings, LLC located at 2012 S. 800 W. identified as TIN: 03-001-0010 & 03-001-0013

- 3. DISCUSSION
- 4. DECISION
- 5. ADJOURN

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Janeen Allen at 755-1850 at least three working days prior to the meeting.